
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P18016216 PCN Date: 17AUG18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Ampseal 16 Connector Components

Description of Changes 
Manufacturing location change. To continue improving the delivery of Ampseal 16 connectors, we will be relocating four AS16 component molds to another TE facility located 
in Hemet, California/USA temporarily. The temporary relocation will occur over the next 6 months, returning to the ICT Plant in Empalme, Mx. These simple molded 
components will facilitate the fabrication of the assemblies listed below. This change is effective immediately.

Reason for Changes: 
Dear Customer, we hereby inform you about a transfer of tools and/or processes. The transfer follows a strict procedure, which fully maintains quality, ability to supply and 
formfitfunction of the concerned products. The new manufacturing location operates under a certified quality management system in accordance with standard automotive 
requirements. If you require a PPAP, please notify the responsible TE Sales Contact within 14 days after receipt of this PCN.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

20AUG2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

22FEB2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
20355601 NO
7764271 NO
7764272 NO "8202614013"
7764273 NO
7764274 NO "820P37811"
7764291 NO "820P37699"
7764292 NO
7764293 NO
7764294 NO
7764331 NO
7764332 NO
7764333 NO
7764371 NO
7764372 NO
7764373 NO
7764374 NO
7764381 NO
7764382 NO
7764383 NO
7764384 NO
7764871 NO "8202613540"
7764872 NO
7764874 NO
7764941 NO
7764942 NO
7764943 NO
7764944 NO
7765221 NO
7765222 NO
7765223 NO
7765224 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
7765231 NO
7765232 NO
7765233 NO
7765234 NO

7765241 NO "EG9731000", "AMP0
07765241"

7765242 NO
7765243 NO
7765244 NO
7765311 NO
7765312 NO
7765313 NO
7765321 NO
7765323 NO
7765331 NO
7765332 NO
7765333 NO
7765334 NO
7765391 NO
7765392 NO
7765393 NO
7765394 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
20355601 NO
7764271 NO
7764272 NO "8202614013"
7764273 NO
7764291 NO "820P37699"
7764292 NO
7764293 NO
7764294 NO
7764331 NO
7764332 NO
7764333 NO
7764371 NO
7764373 NO
7764374 NO
7764381 NO
7764382 NO
7764383 NO
7764871 NO "8202613540"
7764872 NO
7764874 NO
7764941 NO
7765221 NO
7765223 NO
7765224 NO
7765231 NO
7765233 NO
7765234 NO

7765241 NO "EG9731000", "AMP0
07765241"

7765243 NO
7765311 NO
7765312 NO
7765313 NO
7765321 NO
7765323 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
7765331 NO
7765332 NO
7765333 NO
7765391 NO
7765392 NO
7765393 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
7764273 NO
7764274 NO "820P37811"
7764292 NO
7764293 NO
7764294 NO
7764332 NO
7764372 NO
7764373 NO
7764374 NO
7764384 NO
7764874 NO
7764941 NO
7764942 NO
7764943 NO
7764944 NO
7765222 NO
7765223 NO
7765232 NO
7765233 NO

7765241 NO "EG9731000", "AMP0
07765241"

7765242 NO
7765244 NO
7765321 NO
7765334 NO
7765391 NO
7765394 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
7764273 NO
7764274 NO "820P37811"
7764292 NO
7764293 NO
7764294 NO
7764332 NO
7764372 NO
7764373 NO
7764374 NO
7764384 NO
7764874 NO
7764941 NO
7764942 NO
7764943 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
7764944 NO
7765222 NO
7765223 NO
7765232 NO
7765233 NO

7765241 NO "EG9731000", "AMP0
07765241"

7765242 NO
7765244 NO
7765321 NO
7765334 NO
7765391 NO
7765394 NO




